

Electricity Case No. 124 of 2022

Present :-

**Sri Shyam Sundar Das,
Judge Electricity Tribunal, Cooch Behar**

Order No.02, dtd. 17.05.2022 :-

Record is put up today by a put up petition.

Accused Fajlu Haque Byapari surrenders before the court by filing a petition along with fresh “Vokalatnama” and prays for bail on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Accused is taken into custody.

Ld. P.P and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Heard both sides in respect of the bail matter.

Considered.

Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that accused has already deposited provisional assessment bill of Rs. 41,696/- on 11.05.2022. He also filed photo copies of provisional assessment bill and money receipt. Let the photocopies of the same be kept with the case record after comparing with original.

Ld. P.P raised objection.

Perused the case record and other materials.

Considering that accused has already deposited provisional assessment bill amounting to Rs. 41,696/- on 11.05.2022, I am inclined to enlarge this accused on bail.

Accordingly, accused person namely Fajlu Haque Byapari may find bail of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety of like amount subject to the satisfaction of this court, i.d. to J/C till 31.05.2022. If on bail to date (29.11.2022) for I.O’s report.

To date (29.11.2022) for I.O’s report.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Judge Electricity Court,
Cooch-Behar.

Judge Electricity Court,
Cooch-Behar.
JO Code No. : WB 00634

Later dtd. 17.05.2022 :-

Bail bond of Rs.1000/- x 1 = Rs.1000/- furnished by the registered surety namely,
on behalf of accused Fajlu Haque Byapari which is found fit
and.....

Accused be released at once if not wanted in any other cases.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Judge Electricity Court,
Cooch-Behar.

Judge Electricity Court,
Cooch-Behar.
JO Code No. : WB 00634