

**Electricity Case No-124/22**

***Present:- Smt. Mandakranta Saha ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.***

Order No. **08** dated 09.07.2025

**Today** is fixed for appearance of the accd. and copy.

Received a resolution from Bar Association Cooch Behar that due to General strike on 9.07.2025. no step is taken and Prayes for not to pass any adverse order.

Heard.

To 07.03.2026 for appearance of the accd. and copy.

Accd. as before.

Dictated & corrected

Judge Electricity Court  
Coochbehar

Judge Electricity Court  
Coochbehar  
J.O Code:- WB00825